Employer Survey Comparison Chart

Please mark the response that most closely
reflects your overall opinion of FTCC
graduates employed by your organization
using the following scale: Very Satisfied,
Satisfied, Dissatisfied or Very Dissatisfied.

a) Specific job-related knowledge 94.7% 98.0% 100.0% 94.0% 96.5%

b) Specific job-related skills 95.3% 96.0% 100.0% 94.0% 95.3%

¢) Oral communication skills 93.2% 94.1% 100.0% 93.0% 93.1%

d) Written communication skills 89.8% 95.8% 100.0% 92.0% 94.3%

e) Problem solving skills 87.8% 91.8% 97.5% 91.0% 89.7%

f) Organization and planning 87.0% 96.0% 97.5% 92.0% 93.0%

g) Quality of work 94.0% 98.0% 100.0% 94.0% 94.2%

h) Overall job preparation 91.7% 95.0% 100.0% 94.0% 94.3%

i) Socialization skills 90.3% 95.0% 100.0% 94.1% 93.0%

J) Quantitative skills 92.2% 95.9% 98.7% 91.0% 90.6%

k) Computer skills 91.1% 96.7% 98.2% 95.8% 96.4%

2. Based on your experience with hiring FTCC Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
gri]rggeuoates or students, would you consider hiring 97.7% 99.0% 100.0% 95.9% 98.7%
3. Would you be interested in an invitation to Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
FTCC’s Career Day in the future? 54.6% 46.1% 41.3% 37.8% 43.0%
4, Does your firm participate in an FTCC Work- Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Based learning experience program? 34.1% 36.1% 41.5% 32.3% 36.0%
5. If not, are you interested in learning about the Yes Yes Yes Yes ves
benefits of participating in Work-Based Education? 43.9% 33.3% 45.1% 35.1% 36.1%




